•			b.: 12050-0005
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	11-20-2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	1022868	6 л Т	♥ ♥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL R. TWOMEY	11-13-02	2. Name and address of recein Name: OLSONITE CORP	PORATION
		Address: 25 DART ROAD	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>NEWNAN</u>	State/Prov.: GA
Other		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>30265</u>
Execution Date: <u>NOVEMBER 11, 2002</u>	2	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing 11/19/2002 6T0N11 00000088 501088 29170 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	-	6. Total number of application	is and patents involved:
Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	¥	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>33,613</u> Address: CLARK & BRODY		Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d	or insufficiency should be leposit account
1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: WASHINGTON, DC S	tate/Prov.:	50-1088	
Country: USA Z	IP: <u>20006</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
	DØNOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any	wattached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	tal number of nages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	2 Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	ATENT 493 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.____ Date of Filing:

Toilet Seat Base Hinge And Leaf Combination Title of the Invention:

Michael R. Twomey

Inventors (assignors).

Assignee:

Olsonite Corporation 25 Dart Road Newnan, Georgia 30265

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"),

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Michael R. Twomey

Signature:

11/0/02

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

day of Norman, 2002, before me personally came the above-named, Michael R. Twomey, to me personally known as the individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

suntance

Public Official Title

March 1, 2006



RECORDED: 11/13/2002